

<b>Documents</b>	<b>Exhibits</b>
Tax paid receipts	<b>Ex.D.4 to Ex.D.9</b>
Certified copy of the orders passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka in Civil Revision petition No.494/2019 dated 06.02.2021	<b>Ex.D.10</b>
Certified copy of the joint memo filed in CRP No.494/2019 before the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka	<b>Ex.D.11</b>
Certificate u/Sec.65B of Indian Evidence Act	<b>Ex.D.12</b>

(Defendant counsel prays time for further chief examination. Time granted).

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court as deposed by the witness.)

**R. O. I. & A. C.,**

**(PRASHANTHI.G)  
IX Addl. C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.**

**Witness is present and duly sworn on 24.03.2026.**

**Further examination in chief for the defendant : by Sri. HCV  
counsel for defendant :**

I have produced the following documents and the same may be marked as exhibits on my behalf.

<b>Documents</b>	<b>Exhibits</b>
Photographs	<b>Ex.D.13 &amp; Ex.D.14</b>
C.D	<b>Ex.D.15</b>

-6-

(Cross examination deferred).

(Computerized to my dictation in the open court as deposed by the witness.)

**R. O. I. & A. C.,**

**(PRASHANTHI.G)**  
**IX Addl. C.C. & S.J., Bengaluru.**